

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AB2024-066 **Version:** 1

Type: Discussion Status: Discussed and Motion(s) Approved

File created: 1/3/2024 In control: Council Climate Action and Natural Resources

Committee

On agenda: 1/9/2024 Final action: 1/9/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Discussion regarding a draft memorandum of understanding (MOU) among United States Department

of the Interior, United States Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service, North Cascades National Park Service Complex, and Whatcom County for cooperative development of the

environmental impact statement (EIS) for the North Cascades Ecosystem Grizzly Bear Restoration

Plan

Indexes: Fish and Wildlife

Attachments: 1. Draft MOU Transmittal Email, 2. Draft MOU, 3. Revised MOU 1.09.2024, 4. Fully Signed MOU

(March 2024)

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

1/9/2024 1 Council Climate Action and Natural DISCUSSED AND MOTION(S)

ARREDOV/FR

Resources Committee APPROVED

Primary Contact Email: DBrown@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Discussion regarding a draft memorandum of understanding (MOU) among United States Department of the Interior, United States Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service, North Cascades National Park Service Complex, and Whatcom County for cooperative development of the environmental impact statement (EIS) for the North Cascades Ecosystem Grizzly Bear Restoration Plan

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

See attachments.